505029544 07/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5076295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S CITY FROM <bianasco> TO <binasco> previously recorded on Reel 041855 Frame 0682. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. APPLICATION NO. 15/456,220 TO GRUPPO CIMBALI S.P.A.</binasco></bianasco>

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SALVATORE PENNA	03/08/2017
ANTONY VITILLO	03/08/2017
CLAUDIO VOLONTE	03/08/2017
NICHOLAS COMOTTI	03/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRUPPO CIMBALI S.P.A.
Street Address:	VIA MANZONI 17
City:	BINASCO
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20082

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15456220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: jeffg@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: BRADLEY J. ZENTZ

Address Line 1: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 2: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	410170.401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY J. ZENTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley Zentz/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2018

PATENT 505029544 REEL: 046684 FRAME: 0721

Total Attachments: 7 source=Corrective Assignment 410170.401#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment 410170.401#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment 410170.401#page3.tif source=Corrective Assignment 410170.401#page4.tif source=Corrective Assignment 410170.401#page5.tif source=Corrective Assignment 410170.401#page6.tif

source=Corrective Assignment 410170.401#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 046684 FRAME: 0722 Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SALVATORE PENNA	03/08/2017
ANTONY VITILLO	03/08/2017
CLAUDIO VOLONTE	03/08/2017
NICHOLAS COMOTTI	03/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRUPPO CIMBALI S.P.A.
Ser cet intra esse	VIA MANZONI 17
City:	BIANASCO BINASCO
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20082

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		
Application Number:	15456220	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (206)682-6031

 Phone:
 2066224900

 Email:
 tylerl@seedip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ROBERT IANNUCCI
Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE
Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	410170.401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT IANNUCCI
Signature:	/Robert Iannucci/

Assignment Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Salvatore PENNA, Antony VITILLO, Claudio VOLONTÉ and Nicholas COMOTTI (hereinaster referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of Via Pianezza, 35/A, 10149 Torino, Italy; Via Frattini, 12/4, 10137 Torino, Italy; c/o Gruppo Cimbali Binasco
S.p.A., Via A. Manzoni, 17, 20082 Bianasco, MI, Italy; and Via Giuseppe Giacosa, 4, 24042 Capriate San Gervasio, BG, Italy, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY ASSESSING THE QUALITY OF A DISPENSED BEVERAGE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 10, 2017, and assigned Application No. 15/456,220;

WHEREAS, Gruppo Cimbali S.p.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Binasco corporation of Italy having a place of business at Via Manzoni 17, 20082 Binasco, MI, Italy, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

/BJZ/ Atty Initials 07/31/18

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

> PATENT REEL: 046884 FRAME: 0825

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Assignee's counsel is authorized to insert the official filing date and application number information when it becomes available.

Marzda 8, 2014 (Assignor)
Date Salvatore PENNA (Assignor)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Salvatore PENNA signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date Morch 8, 2017 Signed at BINASCO (NI) 1724

MYTONELLA GRILLO
(Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)

Hard 8, 2017 × August (Assigner)
Date Antony VITILLO

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Antony VITILLO signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date March 8, LOLT Signed at BINASCO (MI) 15ALY
ANTONOLLA GRILLO & Antonulla Dulla

2 of 4

$\frac{8/3/2017}{\text{Date}}$	X (Ce) 1 Claudio VOLONTÉ	Assignor)
I certify that I know or have this instrument of his/her own free will, as the instrument.		Claudio VOLONTÉ signed and purposes mentioned in
Date	Signed at BLAAS (Signature of Witness)	(M) ITALY
Date	X Nicholas COMOTTI	(Assignor)
I certify that I know or h signed this instrument of his/her own frementioned in the instrument.		
Date	Signed at	

(Name of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

Date	X (Assignor) Claudio VOLONTÉ
	satisfactory evidence that Claudio VOLONTÉ signed a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date	Signed at
(Name of Witness)	X (Signature of Witness)
March 8, 1017 Date	X Could Micholas COMOTTI
	ave satisfactory evidence that Nicholas COMOTTI will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Date Hord 8, 2017	Signed at BWASCO (TI) ITALY
CAURA COLOMBINI (Name of Witness)	Signed at BWASCO (NI) 1TALY X houng Colour (

Gruppo Cimbali S.p.A.

15/03/2017

X
(Assignee)

(Signatory Signature)

MAURIZIO CIMBALI, PRESIDENT (Assignee Signatory Name, Title)

410170,401_5449383

4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 04668\$ FRAME: 0529

RECORDED: 04/95/2018